Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 10/02, modified) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENTS ONLY U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents: Please re	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
1115901 ALBERTA LTD.	IFIRE TECHNOLOGY CORP. 10102 - 114 Street Fort Saskatchewan Alberta, Canada T8L 3W4			
Additional names of conveying parties attached?				
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Reassignment ☐ Other				
Execution date: July 7, 2004	Additional names of receiving parties attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) and/or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new ap A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/606,992	oplication, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 6,610,352			
Additional numbers attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document	Total No. of applications and patents involved: two (2)			
should be mailed: Edward S. Hotchkiss	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$80.00			
Customer No. 25096	☐ Enclosed			
Perkins Coie LLP P.O. Box 1247 Seattle, Washington 98111-1247 (206) 359-8000	☑ Charge Deposit Account No. 50-0665			
	8. Deposit Account No. 50-0665			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature:				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Edward S. Hotchkiss, Reg. 33,904				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2				
——————————————————————————————————————				

Certified Copy CORPORATE ACCESS NUMBER: 2011159015



BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT

CERTIFICATE OF

AMENDMENT

1115901 ALBERTA LTD. NGED ITS NAME TO IFIRE TECHNOLOGY CORP. ON 2004/07/07.



PATENT REEL: 015698 FRAME: 0957 CONFIDENTIAL

PRIVILEGED

PERKINS COIE LLP- SEATTLE

FAX NUMBER: (206) 359-9000 SWITCHBOARD: (206) 359-8000

IF THERE ARE PROBLEMS WITH THIS TRANSMISSION, PLEASE CALL:

CENTRAL FAX ROOM: (206) 359-9000

Addressee:	U.S. Patent & Trademark Office (COMPANY)	_ FAX NO	(703) 306-5995	
	MS Assignment Recordation Services (INDIVIDUAL)	<u>Direct Dial</u>	(703) 308-9723	
From:	Sandy Reisman, Senior Paralegal	_ Date <i><u>Februa</u></i>	ry 11, 2005	
Cover Sheet	& <u>3</u> page(s)	Client Number	r <u>35682-8001US00</u>	
Return to	Sandy Reisman NAME	/ 3744 / EXT.	41-14 OFFICE LOCATION	
Original document(s) will be: sent to you held in our files				
Sent By		☐ Call Addressee to	confirm they received this fax.	

This Fax contains confidential, privileged information intended only for the intended addressee. Do not read, copy or disseminate it unless you are the intended addressee. If you have received this Fax in error, please email it back to the sender at perkinscoie.com and delete it from your system or call us (collect) immediately at (206) 583-8575, and mail the original Fax to Perkins Coic LLP, 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4800, Seattle, WA 98101-3099.

PATENT REEL: 015698 FRAME: 0958

Form	PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office				
(Rev.	UF 13	rs only			
OMB	IAP 000 LAAS fouls as a second				
	To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. 1	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
	1115901 ALBERTA LTD.	IFIRE TECHNOLOGY CORP. 10102 - 114 Street Fort Saskatchewan Alberta, Canada T8L 3W4			
Addi	Additional names of conveying parties attached? 🗌 Yes 🔯 No				
3.	Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Reassignment ☐ Other				
Ex	ecution date: <u>July 7, 2004</u>	Additional names of receiving parties attached? Yes No			
4.	Application number(s) and/or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new a A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
1	10/606,992	6,610,352			
Additional numbers attached: Yes No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document		6. Total No. of applications and patents involved: two (2)			
	should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$80.00			
1	Edward S. Hotchkiss Customer No. 25096	☐ Enclosed			
	Perkins Coie LLP	☑ Charge Deposit Account No. 50-0665			
	P.O. Box 1247 Seattle, Washington 98111-1247 (206) 359-8000	8. Deposit Account No. <u>50-0665</u>			
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature:					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
	Edward S. Hotchkiss, Reg. 33,904	February 9, 2005			
	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
1	Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments and document:				

RECORDED: 02/11/2005

PATENT REEL: 015698 FRAME: 0959